

An ISO 9001 Company December 12, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

NSE Symbol: WABAG

Kind Attn.: Ms. Heena Dhameja, Listing Compliance Dept.

Dear Madam,

**Subject**: Our reply to NSE Clarification on the Financial results

**Reference**: NSE announcement seeking clarification from VA Tech Wabag Limited on the Financial Results submitted for the quarter ended September 30, 2024

With reference to your observations on the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 that the "Financial Results submitted is not as per format prescribed by SEBI - EPS of Standalone and Consolidated is not matching in PDF & XBRL", we wish to clarify the following:

- Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) submitted for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 matches with the format prescribed under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with relevant Circulars;
- ii) Also, the Earnings Per Share (EPS) (both Basic & Diluted) of Standalone and Consolidated is matching in the PDF and XBRL filed by the Company.

Further, we wish to inform that similar query was raised by NSE on the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 and the same was clarified by us vide our letter dated September 09, 2024.

We hope that this clarifies your query and we kindly request you to acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED

WABAG LIMITES

Anup Kumar Samal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M.No. F4832

Süstainable solutions, for a better life



**VA TECH WABAG LIMITED** 

CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231

"WABAG HOUSE"

No.17, 200 Feet Thoraipakkam - Pallavaram Main Road, Sunnambu Kolathur, Chennai - 600 117, India. Board: +91-44-6123 2323 Fax : +91-44-6123 2324

Email: wabag@wabag.in
Web: www.wabag.com